## बृहन्मुंबई महानगरपालिका मुंबई अग्निशमन दल

## BRIGADE ROUTINE CIRCULAR NO: - 28 DATED: - 16.06.17

Sub: Revision of Schedule of fees in respect of hiring of Fire Engines &

Ambulance, Scrutiny fee of high & low rise buildings etc. for the period

01st April 2017 to 31st March 2018.

Ref: 1) BRC no. 120 dated 14.03.17

2) MGC/F/3760 dated 08.06.17

Hon. M.C. has accorded sanction vide no. MGC/F/3760 dated 08.06.17 for revision in charges of Scrutiny fees for Industrial & Commercial building having height up to Gr. + One floor and gross built up area less than 1500 sq.mtrs. as shown in the table below.

Sr.	Description	Revised Rate
2	Scrutiny fees for Low-Rise building having height less than 24 meters.  (Other than specified in serial no. 28)	Rs. 24/- (Rs. Twenty Four) per Sq. mtrs. Subject to minimum of Rs. 1,20,000/- (Rs. One Lakh Twenty Thousand) per building up to 5000.00 Sq. mtrs. (Five Thousand Sq. mtrs.) of gross built-up area of the building.
28	Scrutiny fees for Industrial & Commercial building having height up to Gr. + One floor and gross built up area less than 1500 sq.mtrs.	Lumpsum Rs. 5,000/-

These rates are applicable in continuation of earlier BRC no.. 120 dated 14.03.17

Wherein, Sr. no. 2 is amended as above and Sr. no. 28 is added as above. All other rates remains unchanged of BRC no. 120 dated 14.03.17. These rated are applicable retrospectively from 01.06.17.

Chief Fire Officer